
                                     Corrigendum -VI                                                                                            

   

 

Ref: CORP/MKTG/MHA/POLNET/2024/16   Date: 30/10/2024 

 

 

Notice Inviting EOI for selection of System Integrator (SI) for participating in the RFP for  

Procurement of Setting up of Disaster Recovery (DR) Hub of Satellite based 

communication Network (POLNET)  

 

EOI Ref: CORP/MKTG/MHA/POLNET/2024/16 dated 23/09//2024 

 

 

Sl 

No 

 

Clause No  

Present Clause 

 

      Revised Clause 

1  Due Date for EOI Submission:  

Date: 31-10-2024 12.00 PM 

Due Date for EOI Submission:  

Date: 15-11-2024 4.00 PM 

2  Due Date of Bid Opening:  

Date: 31-10-2024  4.30 PM 

Due Date of Bid Opening:  

Date 15-11-2024 4.30 PM 

 

AMENDMENT 

3 4(i) B Experience: 

1. The Bidder should have regularly for 

at least the last three years, ending 31st 

March of the previous financial year 

(hereinafter called ‘The relevant 

Date’), commissioned DVBS2 

MFTDMA Satellite Communication 

VSAT Hubs, with the same or higher 

specifications hereinafter called ‘The 

Product’, and 

2. The Bidder should have commissioned 

at least two numbers (herein after 

referred as ‘The Qualifying Quantity’) 

of ‘The Product’ in at least one of the 

last five years ending on ‘The relevant 

Date’, and out of which  

3. At least one numbers of ‘The product’ 

should be in successful operation for at 

least two years on the date of bid 

opening  

Experience: 

1. The Bidder should have 

regularly for at least the 

last three years, ending 

31st March of the 

previous financial year 

(hereinafter called ‘The 

relevant Date’), 

commissioned DVBS2 

MFTDMA Satellite 

Communication VSAT 

Hubs, with the same or 

higher specifications 

hereinafter called ‘The 

Product’, and 

2. The Bidder should have 

commissioned at one 

numbers (herein after 

referred as ‘The 

Qualifying Quantity’) of 

‘The Product’ in last five 



* The Product- DVBS2 MFTDMA 

Satellite Communication VSAT Hubs 

* Qualifying Quantity’- one numbers  

* The relevant Date- 31/03/2024 

years ending on ‘The 

relevant Date’, and out of 

which  

3. And ‘The product’ should 

be in successful operation 

for at least two years on 

the date of bid opening 

numbers  

* The Product- DVBS2 

MFTDMA Satellite 

Communication VSAT 

Hubs  

* Qualifying Quantity’- 

one numbers  

* The relevant Date- 

31/03/2024 

4 4(iii) 

General 

Point No. 9 

PBG: The selected bidder has to provide PBG 

of 10% of the order value or as per customer 

RFP, whichever is higher while placing the 

contract after winning the customer tender 

will be borne by the selected bidder.  

Note: ITI LTD reserves the right to verify the 

genuineness of the BG with the  

bidder’s bank 

PBG: The selected bidder has to 

provide PBG of 5% of the order 

value or as per customer RFP, 

whichever is higher while 

placing the contract after 

winning the customer tender will 

be borne by the selected bidder.  

Note: ITI LTD reserves the right 

to verify the genuineness of the 

BG with the bidder’s bank 

5 Appendix I 

Undertakings 

2. Submit Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) / Bid Securing declaration 

required for submitting the customer 

tender and PBG (10% of the order 

value) to be borne by the selected 

bidder at the time of placement of 

order as per customer tender terms. In 

cases where ITI LTD is exempted 

from providing EMD & PBG or 

allowed to submit Corporate 

Guarantee in place of Bank Guarantee 

to customer, bidder shall provide EMD 

(while submitting the bid to the 

customer) & PBG as per customer 

terms to ITI LTD. 

2. Submit Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) / Bid 

Securing declaration 

required for submitting 

the customer tender and 

PBG (5% of the order 

value) to be borne by the 

selected bidder at the 

time of placement of 

order as per customer 

tender terms. In cases 

where ITI LTD is 

exempted from providing 

EMD & PBG or allowed 

to submit Corporate 

Guarantee in place of 

Bank Guarantee to 

customer, bidder shall 

provide EMD (while 



submitting the bid to the 

customer) & PBG as per 

customer terms to ITI 

LTD. 

 

 

Other terms & conditions are remaining same as per EOI including corrigendum.  

 

 

General Manager – CM & MSP-KTK,  

Corporate Marketing,,  

Corporate Office, ITI Limited,  

Dooravaninagar, Bengaluru– 560016 

email: bindums_crp@itiltd.co.in, vrsakum_crp@itiltd.co.in 

Mob: 8078535507  / 9535325537  

Web: www.itiltd.in 

http://www.itiltd.in/

		2024-10-30T16:42:37+0530


		2024-10-30T16:42:37+0530


		2024-10-30T16:42:37+0530




